
(Girls H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Williston (1) at Fargo South (5)
ND State H.S. Consolation,  Friday, February 22, 2008

Engelstad and Purpur Arenas
Grand Forks, North Dakota 

Arena: Purpur Arena  Time: 5:30PM - 7:09PM

Official Scorer:  Ross Miller     Attendance: 
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Fargo South
Ingbretson, Travis Coaches

Starters
30 Emily Foyt    Jr  G
09 Emma Foss    Jr  D
11 Ingrid Grande    Jr  D
05 Kathryn Olson    Jr  F
19 Elsie Bjerke    Jr  F
04 Katelyn Mari    Sr  C

Williston
Rehak, Mikaela

Starters
30 Kinsey McCaughtry    7th  G
05 Randi Gustafson    So  D
06 Lauren Lutz    So  D
15 Jocci Walz    8th  F
17 Alissa Kyllo    Sr  F
12 Rachel Hennessy    Jr  C

Alternates Alternates
01 Katie Buchholz    8th  G
02 Breanna Taralson    Sr  F
03 Molly Schultz    Fr  D
06 Erin Peterson    Fr  D
07 Savanna Sauvageau    Jr  F
10 Haley Rheault    Fr  F
12 Kaitlin Brown    Sr  F
13 Courtnie Halter    Jr  D
14 Julia Wilson    So  F
15 Jenny Krahn    So  F
16 Andrea Sellner    Fr  F
17 Amy Pflugrath    Sr  F
20 Julianne Levich    Jr  F

02 Sonya Burt    Jr  F
03 Halee Erickson    So  D
07 Megan Fee    Fr  F
08 Sami Monson    So  F
09 Mollie Fearing    Jr  F
10 Chelsea Haugen    Jr  F
11 Meagan Wenstad    Fr  D
16 Katie Siemin    So  F

Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

FS

W

Shots on Goal

FS

W

4 5 5

3 3 1

8 9 10

7 8 8

 14

 7

 27

 23

Quality Scoring Chances Face-offs Won

FS

W

 7 

 12 

 1 

 0 

 12 

 5 

 3 

 0 

 7 

 6 

 1 

 1 

 26 

 23 

 5 

 1 

Penalties Power Plays

FS

W

 11 22:00 6 5:12  2  0  0 

 7 14:00 10 11:37  1  0  0 

FS- 30 Emily Foyt  

FS- 01 Katie Buchholz   

W- 30 Kinsey McCaughtry   

W- 

3 51:00 12 12 5 5 6 5  23  22

3 51:00 7 6 12 9 7 6  26  21

GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Win

Loss

Officials

Signature

(Lin) Melander, Jeremy

(Ref) Kelly Jr.,Michael

(Ref) Spooner, Brent

Penalties Goals GWG:  FS 05 Kathryn Olson   5:25  Per 2

Tm No  Player Penalty (Length) Per Time Tm Type Goal Scorer Assist #1 Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 14 - 8 - 1
() Haz\Bul. or Minot
Sat, Feb 22, 2008

C: 11 - 5 - 1 OA: 8 - 14 - 0
() Haz\Bul. or Minot
Sat, Feb 22, 2008

C: 8 - 12 - 0

W 06 Lauren Lutz High Sticking (2) 1 1:11

FS 04 Katelyn Mari Tripping (2) 1 2:41

FS 10 Haley Rheault Hooking (2) 1 4:01

1 6:47 FS ES 02 Breanna Taralson 13 Courtnie Halter

FS 16 Andrea Sellner Holding (2) 1 8:55

W 15 Jocci Walz Tripping (2) 1 9:36

FS 07 Savanna SauvageauInterference (2) 1 11:52

FS 09 Emma Foss Delay of Game (2) 1 13:56

W 11 Meagan Wenstad Interference (2) 1 14:26

FS 06 Erin Peterson Tripping (2) 1 14:57

W 12 Rachel Hennessy Checking (2) 2 4:29

2 5:25 FS PP 05 Kathryn Olson 04 Katelyn Mari

W 05 Randi Gustafson High Sticking (2) 2 10:50

2 11:08 FS PP 04 Katelyn Mari

FS 07 Savanna SauvageauInterference (2) 2 11:44

W 11 Meagan Wenstad Slashing (2) 2 12:20

2 15:00 FS ES 05 Kathryn Olson 04 Katelyn Mari

FS 15 Jenny Krahn Interference (2) 2 16:26

FS 13 Courtnie Halter Hooking (2) 3 3:07

3 3:26 W PP 17 Alissa Kyllo 12 Rachel Hennessy

3 6:17 FS ES 10 Haley Rheault

FS 17 Amy Pflugrath Slashing (2) 3 7:23

FS 17 Amy Pflugrath X-Checking (2) 3 7:23

W 05 Randi Gustafson Checking (2) 3 8:34

End of Game


